Paper sack deliveries in Europe incl. estimations of non-EUROSAC members

Sectors

January-December

Cement

Building Materials except Cement
Mineral Products

Milk Powder

Food Products except Milk Powder
Animal Feed

Chemical Products

Seeds

Miscellaneous

Total

2022
1000 Units

1410987

2 099 389

207 163

167 322

923 461

547 143

411929

181 232

238 300

6 186 926

2023
1000 Units

1128383
1892 742
167 309
156 979
760 560
454 254
294758
147 838
200 220

5203 043

Paper sack deliveries in Europe incl. estimations of non-EUROSAC members

Sectors

January-December

Cement

Building Materials except Cement
Mineral Products

Milk Powder

Food Products except Milk Powder
Animal Feed

Chemical Products

Seeds

Miscellaneous

Total

2022
Tonnage

136 336

189 107

26 487

46 678

144 845

95 598

76414

30 345

38077

783 887

2023
Tonnage

108 263
167 830
21048
44 361
118 442
78 802
54 350
24 886
31842

649 825

evrosac  EUROSAC ANNUAL STATISTICS 2024*

Div. (%)
-20,0
-9,8
-19,2
-6,2
-17,6
-17,0
-28,4
-18,4
-16,0

-15,9

Div. (%)
-20,6
-11,3
-20,5

-5,0
-18,2
-17,6
-28,9
- 18,0
-16,4

-17,1

2024
1000 Units

1104593

1951125

161769

146 483

812418

482 615

312997

136 156

207 524

5315680

2024
Tonnage

105 765

173 938

20249

40 645

125717

82420

58 064

22517

31578

660 892

Div. (%)
-2,1
+3,1
-3,3

-6,7

+3,6

+2,2

Div. (%)
-2,3
+3,6
-3,8
-8,4

+6,1

*Note: Due to the political situation and extreme market conditions, Ukraine & Russia have been taken out of the EUROSAC statistics.
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